

**S. C. No.35 (06)2025**  
**R- 48/25**

Order No.04  
Dated : 18.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Two accused namely Ajay Kumar Jha and Ismail Mallick are present by filling hazira.

No P. P. has been appointed to conduct this case.

Ld. District P. P. is requested to engage/appoint P. P. in charge from the panel to conduct this Sessions Case No. 35(06)2025 (Bansdroni P. S. Case No. 656/24, ACGR No. 4852/24) at his earliest possible opportunity.

Fix 26.09.2025 for appearance and appointment of P. P.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District P. P., South 24 Parganas.

A. S. J, 17<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore