

S. C. No.35 (06)2025
R- 48/25

Order No.05
Dated : 26.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Two accused namely Ajay Kumar Jha and Ismail Mallick are absent by filing petition.

Ld Advocate Manab Kumar Sarkar has appointed as PP in charge for conducting the case.

Charge could not be framed on the absence of the accused persons.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 14.11.2025 for appearance and appointment of P. P.

A. S. J, 17th Court, Alipore